1339 Hwy 281

Saint Paul, NE 68873
X Phone: 308-754-4419
d Fax: 308-754-5600

| P ENT Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com
SEE M www.akrs.com JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To: SERVICE INVOICE

SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 12/27/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 .

COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 Location: 2
Work Order Number: 1029869

Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 1of 7

Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
IiOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S6708SJC0748106GL

/ICOMBINSP Retail
COMPLAINT:
01 COMBINE INSPECTION

CORRECTION:
Perform Combine Inspection Per Checklist

Eng Hrs: 3357
Sep Hrs: 2927

Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed Ind
83970 SERVICE LBR DISCOUNT -1.00 555.00 555.00 ($555.00) N

Labor: $1,550.00 Parts: ($555.00) OL&M: $0.00 Svec Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $995.00

Technicians: T29404

/10-900-61-F-0000090 Retail

COMPLAINT:
02 COMBINE PROMOTION WASH & DETAIL

CORRECTION:
Promotion wash& detail.

Labor: $505.00 Parts: $0.00 OL&M: $0.00 Sve Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $505.00

Technicians: T29414

Gen1 Retail
COMPLAINT:
03 MISC REPAIRS

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



1339 Hwy 281

Saint Paul, NE 68873
Phone: 308-754-4419
308-754-5600

Fax:
EQUIPMENT Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com
www.akrs.com JOHN DEERE
Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To: S E RVI CE INVOIC E
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD invoice Date: 12/27/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 Location: 29
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 ocation:
Work Order Number: 1029869
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 20f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
[JOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S670SJC0748106GL
Gen1 Retail

had code CAB 523644.11, and separator would not turn on.

Went through diagnostics and determined switch to be bad.

Took armrest apart, replaced switch, and test ran.

Machine turned on.

Chaffer would not adjust from cab.

It adjusted from manual switch and found that it does adjust from cab but position on screen does not change.
Pulled chaffer out far enough to check connectors, and tested harness to motor, it was ok.
Reassembled and calibrated.

Seemed to function fine.

Removed fore/aft feederhouse frame so customer could weld it.

Reinstalled frame.

Replaced contour wear pads upon assembly and cleaned FH latching pins while it was off.
Cleaned debris from FH latching pins.

Removed chopper gearbox, disassembled.

Installed 2 new bearings and 3 o-rings.

Filled with grease.

Reassembled.

Removed vertical auger gearcase and replaced gears.

Reassembled.

Removed dribble door from end of unload auger tube, replaced lower half.

Reassembled.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price NetPrice  Extended Price Taxed Ind
03M7184 BOLT 2.00 0.81 0.81 $1.62 N
11M7012 COTTER PIN 1.00 0.30 0.30 $0.30 N
AH221739 BRACKET 1.00 163.87 163.87 $163.87 N
AH222060 SWITCH 1.00 63.86 63.86 $63.86 N
AXE11091 Ball Bearing 1.00 73.38 73.38 $73.38 N
AXE11092 BALL BEARI 1.00 91.71 91.71 $91.71 N
AXE20354 SEAL 1.00 4.44 4.44 $4.44 N
CE19970 O-RING 1.00 4.12 412 $4.12 N
CE32923 Compression Spring 1.00 5.74 5.74 $5.74 N
CE35716 O-RING 1.00 1.37 1.37 $1.37 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->



1339 Hwy 281

Saint Paul, NE 68873

Phone: 308-754-4419

Fax: 308-754-5600

Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com
www.akrs.com

AKRS

EQUIPMENT

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To:
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 12/27/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 Location: 29
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 ocation:
Work Order Number: 1029869
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 3of7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
LJOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S670SJCO748106GL
Gen1 Retail
CORN HEAD GREASE BULK CORNHD GREASE PER LB.,AH80490 1.00 3.35 3.35 $3.35 N
BUCKE
DE20711 BEVEL GEAR 1.00 631.92 531.92 $531.92 N
H149461 WEAR PLATE 2.00 48.74 48.74 $97.48 N
H217859 WEAR RING 2.00 48.18 48.18 $96.36 N
H240181 Wear Plate 1.00 86.13 86.13 $86.13 N
H240213 Wear Plate 1.00 86.13 86.13 $86.13 N
M84309 PUSH NUT 4.00 1.56 1.56 $6.24 N
R44302 TIE BAND 16.00 032 0.32 $4.80 N
T74694 O-RING 1.00 7.94 7.94 $7.94 N
Labor: $2,402.50 Parts: $1,330.76 OL&M: $0.00 Svc Acc/Env: $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $3,733.26
Technicians: T29404
Gen2 Retail
COMPLAINT:
04 REPAIR CLEANING FAN
CORRECTION:
Removed skid on cleaning fan.
Replaced 9 blades, LH insert, and LH bearing.
Reassembled.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Prica  Taxed Ind
AH225510 BEARING 1.00 33.80 33.80 $33.80 N
H206345 FAN BLADE 9.00 80.18 80.18 $721.62 N
H210803 PLUG 10.00 1.24 1.24 $12.40 N
HXE 187359 INSERT 1.00 22.53 22.53 $22.53 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




AKRS

EQUIPMENT

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To:

1339 Hwy 281

Saint Paul, NE 68873

Phone: 308-754-4419

Fax: 308-754-5600

Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com
www.akrs.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

SUN VALLEY FARMS
ROBERT RASMUSSEN

2189 SALEM RD
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615

2189 SALEM RD

Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471

SUN VALLEY FARMS

COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615

Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471

Invoice Number:
Invoice Date:
Location: 29

Work Order Number:
Payment Type:

Page:

3713383
12/27/2023

1029869
Finance

40f7

Make/Model: Meter.

Serial Number: Eq ID:

Fleet No:

LJOHN DEERE S670# 3357

1H0S6708JC0748106

1H0S670SJC0748106GL

Gen2 Retail

JD7788 LUBRICATIO

1.00 1.56

1.56 $1.56 N

Labor: $852.50 Parts: $791.91 OL&M: $0.00

Svec Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00

Sub-Total: $1,644.41

Technicians: T29404

/IBAT-S690 Retail
COMPLAINT:
05 BATTERIES, Replace

CORRECTION:

Disconnect positive and negative battery cables.
Remove battery hold down clamps and batteries.
install batteries and hold down clamps.

Clean battery cable connections.

Reattach battery cables.

Cleaned battery box.
Installed new batteries, replaced disconnect switch.

Part Number
AT41188
TY25398
TY25879B
TY25879B-CR

Description
SWITCH

LUBRICANT
BATTERY, W
CORE for:Wet Charged Battery

List Price
90.15

16.92
212.22
27.00

Quantity
1.00

1.00
2.00
-2.00

Net Price
90.15

16.92
212.22
27.00

Extended Price Taxed Ind

$90.15 N
$16.92 N
$424.44 N
($54.00) N

Labor: $170.50 Parts: $477.51 OL&M: $0.00

Svc Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call:

$0.00

Sub-Total: $648.01

Technicians: 729404

/S670G877502 Retail
COMPLAINT:
06 FEEDER HOUSE FRONT FLOOR, REPLACE CONTOUR

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




1339 Hwy 281

www.akrs.com

Saint Paul, NE 6
K R Phone: 308-754-4419
Fax: 308-754-5600
EQUIPMENT Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com

8873

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To:
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 12/27/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 Location: 29
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 ocation:
Work Order Number: 1029869
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 50f7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
liOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S6708SJC0748106GL
/S670G877502 Retail
Remove dust covers.
Remove attaching hardware.
Remove and replace front floor.
Reassemble.
Replaced FH front floor and next section back.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed ind
21M7584 SCREW 2.00 2.48 2.48 $4.96 N
H219091 PLATE 1.00 154.08 154.08 $154.08 N
H219180 PLATE 1.00 282.16 282 16 $282.16 N
H223214 BOLT 6.00 2.02 2.02 $12.12 N
H237038 SEAL 2.00 12.16 12.16 $24.32 N
H240368 WASHER 1.00 46.71 46.71 $46.71 N
H240377 PLATE 100 31.22 31.22 $31.22 N
Labor: $930.00 Parts: $555.57 OL&M: $0.00 Svc Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $1,485.57

Technicians: T29404

/ISHAUGKEYS-5680 Retail
COMPLAINT:
07 SHOE AUGER KEYS, Replace

CORRECTION:

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




EQ

AKRS

1339 Hwy 281

Fax:

UIPMENT

www.akrs.com

Saint Paul, NE 68873
Phone: 308-754-4419
308-754-5600
Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com

JOHN DEERE

SERVICE INVOICE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To:
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 12/27/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 . 29
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 COZARIE
Work Order Number; 1029869
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 6of 7
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:
ILOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S670SJC0748106GL
/SHAUGKEYS-S680 Retail
Remove belt
Remove and replace keys
Adjust as needed
Assemble in reverse order and test
Replaced all 4 keys and set gear backlash.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Yaxed Ind
M48583 SHAFT KEY 4.00 8.27 8.27 $33.08 N
Labor: $387.50 Parts: $33.08 OL&M: $0.00 Svc Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $420.58
Technicians: T29404
JUNLTURENT-9570S Retail
COMPLAINT:
08 UNLOADING AUGER TURENT, Replace 9070
CORRECTION:
R&R grain bin extension if needed.
R&R horizontal unloading auger.
R&R horizontal unloading auger tube.
R&R horizontal unloading auger gearcase.
Replace unloading auger turret.
Run and check operation.
Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price  Taxed Ind
03M7185 BOLT 4.00 0.41 0.41 $1.64 N
11M7032 COTTER PIN 1.00 0.62 0.62 $0.62 N
19M7867 SCREW 1.00 111 1.1 $1.11 N
AXE27473 Housing 1.00 5.863.75 5,863.75 $5,863.75 N
H141123 PUSH NUT 1.00 1.44 1.44 $1.44 N
H154379 SEALANT 1.00 25.84 25.84 $25.84 N

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE->




AKRS

EQUIPMENT

1339 Hwy 281

Saint Paul, NE 68873

Phone: 308-754-4419

Fax: 308-754-5600

Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com
www.akrs.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To: SERV'CE |NVO|C E
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3713383
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 12127/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 . 29
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 LRl
Work Order Number: 1029869
Payment Type: Finance
Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 70f7
Make/Model; Meter: Serial Number: EqID: Fleet No:
LJOHN DEERE S670# 3357 1HOS670SJC0748106 1HO0S670SJC0748106GL
/UNLTURENT-9570S Retail
H202433 BUSHING 2.00 26.42 26.42 $52.84 N
Labor: $2,325.00 Parts: $5,947.24 OL&M: $0.00 Svc Acc/Env:  $0.00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $8,272.24
Technicians: T29404
Miscellaneous Charges:
Service Accessories $65.00
Finance Information Labor: $9,123.00
Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 787529 Parts: $8,581.07
Tax Exempt No: NE AG Merchant No: 48000375 OL&M: $0.00
Card No: 300000000007 753 Svc Acc/Enviro: $65.00
Bill Code: 784 - JD INSPECTION -- COMBINE Sve Call/HauIing: $0.00
- e — Credit Plan: 12041 - DEERE AG NO PAYMENTS/NO Sales Tax: $0.00
L__***DOCUMENT COPY*** |} INTEREST WAIVER UNTIL
Grand Total: ___ $17,769.07

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.s.b. | grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

RECEIVEA DY: ..ottt et e s even e nnen Date: ..ot




AKRS

EQUIPMENT

Fax:

1339 Hwy 281
Saint Paul, NE 68873
Phone: 308-754-4419

308-754-5600

www.akrs.com

Email: SaintPaul@AKRS.com

JOHN DEERE

Invoice To Account No: 120552 Deliver To: S ERVI CE INVO'C E
SUN VALLEY FARMS SUN VALLEY FARMS Invoice Number: 3375120
ROBERT RASMUSSEN 2189 SALEM RD Invoice Date: 1/31/2023
2189 SALEM RD COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 o 9
COTESFIELD NE 68835-2615 Location: 2

Work Order Number: 980795
Payment Type: Finance

Bus Phone: (308)750-3559 Bus Phone: (308)750-3559
Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Prv Phone: (308)968-3471 Page: 10of1
Make/Model: Meter: Serial Number: Eq ID: Fleet No:

li)HN DEERE S670# 1H0S670SJC0748106 1H0S670SJC0748106GL
GEN-1 Retail
COMPLAINT:

01 Repair carry in cleaning fan shaft
CORRECTION:

Replace bearings on cleaning fan shaft

Part Number Description Quantity List Price Net Price Extended Price Taxed Ind
H161055 SHAFT 1.00 664.62 664 62 $664.62 N
JD9268 Ball Bearing 1.00 36.50 36.50 $36.50 N
JD9459 BALL BEARI 1.00 20.29 20.29 $20.29 N

Labor: $108.75 Parts: $721.41 OL&M: $0.00 Svc Acc/Env:  $0,00 Svc Call: $0.00 Sub-Total: $830.16
Technicians: T29403
Miscellaneous Charges:

Service Accessories $5.44
Finance Information Labor: $108.75

Customer PO No: Type: Multi-use Acct US Auth. No: 800844 Parts: $721.41

Tax Exempt No: NEAG Merchant No: 48000375 OL&M: $0.00

Card No:  30000000000X7753 Svc Acc/Enviro: $5.44

Bill Code: 705 - JD COMBINE PARTS/SERVICE Svc Cali/Hauling: $0.00

- - — i : - PURCHASE Sales Tax: $0.00
“#*‘*@DOCQMENT COPY e }?’:;j Credit Plan: 249

Grand Total: $835.60

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

This purchase(s) is subject to the terms of the Multi-Use Account, a service of John Deere Financial, f.5.b | grant the issuer a purchase money
security interest, except as limited in that agreement, in the goods described.

RECEIVEA DY: ..ot ettt cvertssesteseeaesresesnsesessen seeesreensars Date: .o e




